

Karimpur Pannadevi College

Estd - 1968

P.O.-Karimpur, Dist-Nadia, Pin-741152, W.B.

Email ID: pannadevi_college@rediffmail.com , pannadevicollege@gmail.com

Website: http://www.karimpurpannadevicollege.ac.in

Ph.- (03471) 255 158, Fax- (03471) 255 158

From The Principal / Teacher in - Charge / Secretary

HOLIDAY NOTICE

This is notified for all concerned that the college will remain closed on the 2nd of October 2024 (Wednesday) on account of Gandhi Jayanti & Mahalaya.

Further notified that the college will remain closed from the 7th of October 2024 (Monday) to the 19th of October 2024 (Saturday) on account of Durga Puja and Laxmi Puja.

Regular college will resume on and from the 21st of October 2024 (Monday).

All concerned are asked to take note of the same.

With thanks,

Yours sincerely,

(Kaustav Bhattacharyya)